

Order below Exh.113 in RD No.9/2014

By this application objector has requested to set aside the order dated 07/12/2024 passed at **Exh.111** by which his said application came to be disposed of as filed on record, on the grounds mentioned in the application. DH failed to file his say. Perused application. Heard learned advocate Shri Poul for objector. Considering the grounds mentioned in the application and to decide the application at **Exh.111** on merits, I pass following order:-

ORDER

1. Application is allowed.
2. The order dated 07/12/2024 passed at **Exh.111** by which the application of objector came to be disposed of as filed on record is set aside.
3. Necessary order is passed below **Exh.111**.
4. No order as to costs.

Date : 12/02/2025

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.